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AVERTISSEMENT Lire tous les avertissements de sécurité, les instructions, les illustrations et les 
spécifications fournis avec cet outil électrique.  Ne pas suivre les instructions énumérées ci-dessous 
peut provoquer un choc électrique, un incendie et/ou une blessure sérieuse.
Conserver tous les avertissements et toutes les instructions pour pouvoir s'y reporter 
ultérieurement. 
Le terme "outil électrique" dans les avertissements fait référence à votre outil électrique alimenté par le 
secteur (avec cordon d’alimentation) ou votre outil électrique fonctionnant sur batterie 
(sans cordon d’alimentation). 
1. Sécurité de la zone de travail 
a. Conserver la zone de travail propre et bien éclairée.  Les zones en désordre ou sombres sont 
propices aux accidents. 
b. Ne pas faire fonctionner les outils électriques en atmosphère explosive, par exemple en 
présence de liquides inflammables, de gaz ou de poussières.  Les outils électriques produisent des 
étincelles qui peuvent enflammer les poussières ou les fumées. 
c. Maintenir les enfants et les personnes présentes à l’écart pendant l’utilisation de l’outil 
électrique. Les distractions peuvent vous faire perdre le contrôle de l’outil. 
2. Sécurité électrique 
a. Il faut que les fiches de l’outil électrique soient adaptées au socle. Ne jamais modifier la fiche 
de quelque façon que ce soit. Ne pas utiliser d’adaptateurs avec des outils électriques à 
branchement de terre. Des fiches non modifiées et des socles adaptés réduisent le risque de 
choc électrique. 
b. Éviter tout contact du corps avec des surfaces reliées à la terre telles que les tuyaux, les 
radiateurs, les cuisinières et les réfrigérateurs.  Il existe un risque accru de choc électrique si votre 
corps est relié à la terre. 
c. Ne pas exposer les outils électriques à la pluie ou à des conditions humides.  La pénétration 
d‘eau à l’intérieur d’un outil électrique augmente le risque de choc électrique. 
d. Ne pas maltraiter le cordon. Ne jamais utiliser le cordon pour porter, tirer ou débrancher l’outil 
électrique. Maintenir le cordon à l’écart de la chaleur, du lubrifiant, des arêtes vives ou des parties 
en mouvement. Des cordons endommagés ou emmêlés augmentent le risque de choc électrique. 
e. Lorsqu’on utilise un outil électrique à l’extérieur, utiliser un prolongateur adapté à l’utilisation 
extérieure.  L’utilisation d’un cordon adapté à l’utilisation extérieure réduit le risque de choc électrique. 
f. Si l'usage d'un outil électrique dans un emplacement humide est inévitable, utiliser une 
alimentation protégée par un dispositif à courant différentiel résiduel (RCD).  L'usage d'un RCD 
réduit le risque de choc électrique. 
NOTE : Le terme "dispositif à courant résiduel (RCD)" peut être remplacé par le terme "disjoncteur-
détecteur de fuites à la terre (GFCI, ground fault circuit interrupter)" ou "interrupteur de circuit de fuite 
à la terre (ELCB, earth leakage circuit breaker)".

2. Avertissements de sécurité généraux pour l’outil 
    électrique
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3. Sécurité des personnes 
a. Rester vigilant, regarder ce que vous êtes en train de faire et faire preuve de bon sens dans votre 
utilisation de l’outil électrique. Ne pas utiliser un outil électrique lorsque vous êtes fatigué ou sous 
l’emprise de drogues, de l’alcool ou de médicaments. Un moment d’inattention en cours d’utilisation d’un outil 
électrique peut entraîner des blessures graves. 
b. Utiliser un équipement de protection individuelle. Toujours porter une protection pour les yeux.  Les 
équipements de protection individuelle tels que les masques contre les poussières, les chaussures de sécurité 
antidérapantes, les casques ou les protections auditives utilisés pour les conditions appropriées réduisent les 
blessures. 
c. Éviter tout démarrage intempestif. S’assurer que l’interrupteur est en position arrêt avant de brancher 
l’outil au secteur et/ou au bloc de batteries, de le ramasser ou de le porter. Porter les outils électriques en 
ayant le doigt sur l’interrupteur ou brancher des outils électriques dont l’interrupteur est en position marche est 
source d’accidents. 
d. Retirer toute clé de réglage avant de mettre l’outil électrique en marche.  Une clé laissée fixée sur une partie 
tournante de l’outil électrique peut donner lieu à des blessures. 
e. Ne pas se précipiter. Garder une position et un équilibre adaptés à tout moment. Cela permet un meilleur 
contrôle de l’outil électrique dans des situations inattendues. 
f. S’habiller de manière adaptée. Ne pas porter de vêtements amples ou de bijoux. Garder les cheveux et les 
vêtements à distance des parties en mouvement.  Des vêtements amples, des bijoux ou les cheveux longs 
peuvent être pris dans des parties en mouvement. 
g. Si des dispositifs sont fournis pour le raccordement d’équipements pour l’extraction et la récupération 
des poussières, s’assurer qu’ils sont connectés et correctement utilisés.  Utiliser des collecteurs de poussière 
peut réduire les risques dus aux poussières.
h. Rester vigilant et ne pas négliger les principes de sécurité de l'outil sous prétexte que vous avez 
l'habitude de l'utiliser. Une fraction de seconde d'inattention peut provoquer une blessure grave. 
4. Utilisation et entretien de l’outil électrique 
a. Ne pas forcer l’outil électrique. Utiliser l’outil électrique adapté à votre application.  L’outil électrique adapté 
réalise mieux le travail et de manière plus sûre au régime pour lequel il a été construit. 
b. Ne pas utiliser l’outil électrique si l’interrupteur ne permet pas de passer de l’état de marche à arrêt et 
inversement.  Tout outil électrique qui ne peut pas être commandé par l’interrupteur est dangereux et il faut le réparer. 
c. Débrancher la fiche de la source d’alimentation et/ou enlever le bloc de batteries, s'il est amovible, avant 
tout réglage, changement d’accessoires ou avant de ranger l’outil électrique.  De telles mesures de sécurité 
préventives réduisent le risque de démarrage accidentel de l’outil électrique. 
d. Conserver les outils électriques à l’arrêt hors de la portée des enfants et ne pas permettre à des personnes 
ne connaissant pas l’outil électrique ou les présentes instructions de le faire fonctionner. Les outils électriques 
sont dangereux entre les mains d’utilisateurs novices. 
e. Observer la maintenance des outils électriques et des accessoires. Vérifier qu’il n’y a pas de mauvais 
alignement ou de blocage des parties mobiles, des pièces cassées ou toute autre condition pouvant affecter 
le fonctionnement de l’outil électrique. En cas de dommages, faire réparer l’outil électrique avant de l’utiliser. 
De nombreux accidents sont dus à des outils électriques mal entretenus. 
f. Garder affûtés et propres les outils permettant de couper. Des outils destinés à couper correctement entretenus 
avec des pièces coupantes tranchantes sont moins susceptibles de bloquer et sont plus faciles à contrôler. 
g. Utiliser l’outil électrique, les accessoires et les lames etc., conformément à ces instructions, en tenant 
compte des conditions de travail et du travail à réaliser.  L’utilisation de l’outil électrique pour des opérations 
différentes de celles prévues peut donner lieu à des situations dangereuses. 
h. Il faut que les poignées et les surfaces de préhension restent sèches, propres et dépourvues d'huiles et 
de graisses.  Des poignées et des surfaces de préhension glissantes rendent impossibles la manipulation et le 
contrôle en toute sécurité de l'outil dans les situations inattendues. 
5. Utilisation des outils fonctionnant sur batteries et précautions d’emploi 
a. Ne recharger qu’avec le chargeur spécifié par le fabricant. Un chargeur qui est adapté à un type de bloc de 
batteries peut créer un risque de feu lorsqu’il est utilisé avec un autre type de bloc de batteries. 
b. N’utiliser les outils électriques qu’avec des blocs de batteries spécifiquement désignés.  L’utilisation de tout 
autre bloc de batteries peut créer un risque de blessure et de feu. 
c. Lorsqu’un bloc de batteries n’est pas utilisé, le maintenir à l’écart de tout autre objet métallique, par 
exemple trombones, pièces de monnaie, clés, clous, vis ou autres objets de petite taille qui peuvent donner 
lieu à une connexion d’une borne à une autre.  Le court-circuitage des bornes d’une batterie entre elles peut causer 
des brûlures ou un feu. 
d. Dans de mauvaises conditions, du liquide peut être éjecté de la batterie; éviter tout contact. En cas de 
contact accidentel, nettoyer à l’eau. Si le liquide entre en contact avec les yeux, rechercher en plus une 
aide médicale. Le liquide éjecté des batteries peut causer des irritations ou des brûlures. 
e. Ne pas utiliser un bloc de batteries ou un outil fonctionnant sur batteries qui a été endommagé ou 
modifié.  Les batteries endommagées ou modifiées peuvent avoir un comportement imprévisible provoquant un 
feu, une explosion ou un risque de blessure. 
f. Ne pas exposer un bloc de batteries ou un outil fonctionnant sur batteries au feu ou à une température 
excessive.  Une exposition au feu ou à une température supérieure à 130 °C peut provoquer une explosion. 
NOTE : La température „130 °C“ peut être remplacée par la température „265 °F“.
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Cet appareil peut être utilisé par des enfants âgés 
dʼau moins 8 ans et par des personnes ayant des 
capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales 
réduites ou dénuées dʼexpérience ou de 
connaissance, sʼils (si elles) sont correctement 
surveillé(e)s ou si des instructions relatives à 
lʼutilisation de lʼappareil en toute sécurité leur ont 
été données et si les risques encourus ont été 
appréhendés. 

Tenir l'outil électrique par les surfaces de préhension, au cours d'une opération où la fixation peut être en 
contact avec un câblage caché . Les fixations en contact avec un fil "sous tension" peuvent "mettre sous tension" 
les parties métalliques exposées de l'outil électrique et provoquer un choc électrique chez l'opérateur.  

g. Suivre toutes les instructions de charge et ne pas charger le bloc de batteries ou l'outil fonctionnant 
sur batteries hors de la plage de températures spécifiée dans les instructions. Un chargement incorrect ou à 
des températures hors de la plage spécifiée de températures peut endommager la batterie et augmenter le risque 
de feu.
6. Entretien
a. Faire entretenir l’outil électrique par un réparateur qualifié utilisant uniquement des pièces de rechange 
identiques. Cela assure le maintien de la sécurité de l’outil électrique. 
b. Ne jamais effectuer d'opération d'entretien sur des blocs de batteries endommagés. Il convient que l'entretien 
des blocs de batteries ne soit effectué que par le fabricant ou les fournisseurs de service autorisés.
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La ou les valeurs totales déclarées de vibration et la ou les valeurs déclarées d’émission sonore ont été 
mesurées conformément à une méthode d'essai normalisée et peuvent êtreutilisées pour comparer des 
outils;
La ou les valeurs totales déclarées de vibration et la ou les valeurs déclarées d’émission sonore peuvent 
aussi être utilisées dans une évaluation préliminaire de l'exposition.

valeurs déclarées selon les façons d'utiliser l'outil, en particulier le type de pièce à usiner

estimation de l'exposition dans les conditions réelles d'utilisation (en prenant en compte toutes les parties du cycle 
de manoeuvres, telles que les moments où l'outil est hors tension et où il fonctionne à vide, en plus du temps 
d'actionnement de la manette).

3.6V c.c.

2,5N·m

1.2 V c.c.

3-5h

Taille de vis max ø3mm x L 25mm

ML-CS24-36-P

JLH050700250G2

100-240VAC 50-60Hz 10W

7.0V c.c. 0.25A 1.75W

64
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AA 600mAh



Veillez à correctement soutenir et fixer la pièce à travailler. N’utilisez pas votre main pour tenir ou serrer la pièce à travailler, car 
cela peut provoquer des blessures.  
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Zone d’application
ypiquement 

 située entre 10°C et +45°C, dans des conditions d’humidité relative n’excédant pas 80 %, et sans exposition directe aux précipitations et à un 

 
air excessivement chargé en poussières.

Exigences relatives aux conditions ambiantes  
Un outil électrique ne doit pas être utilisé dans une atmosphère explosible, c’est-à-dire en présence de gaz, poussières ou liq

Les étincelles émises risqueraient de mettre le feu aux poussières ou vapeurs.

Conditions de rangement
Durée de vie : 4 ans à condition que les produits soient stockés en intérieur dans l'emballage, dans des conditions d’aération naturelles, à une
 température ambiante de -20°C à 40°C et dans des conditions d’humidité relative n’excédant pas 80 %.
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1. Explanation of symbols:  
 

 

 
WARNING – To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instruction manual 

 

 
For indoor use only . Only use the battery charger indoors.  

 

 
Class II battery charger. 
 

 Polarity of connector plug of charger 

2. General Power tool Safety Warnings 

WARNING Read all safety warnings and all instructions., illustrations and specifications
  Failure to follow all instructions listed below may result in electric shock, 

Save all warnings and instructions for future reference. 
The term "power tool" in the warnings refers to your mains-operated (corded) power tool or battery-operated 
(cordless) power tool. 

1) Work area safety 
a) Keep work area clean and well lit. Cluttered or dark areas invite accidents. 
b) Do not operate power tools in explosive atmospheres, such as in the presence of flammable 
liquids, gases or dust.  Power tools create sparks which may ignite the dust or fumes.         
c) Keep children and by standers away while operating a power tool. Distractions  can cause you to lose 

2) Electrical safety 
a) Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never modify the plug in any way. Do not use any adapter 
plugs with earthed (grounded) power tools. Unmodified plugs and matching outlets will reduce risk of 
electric shock. 
b) Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric shock if your body is earthed or grounded. 
c) Do not expose power tools to rain or wet conditions. Water entering a power tool will increase the risk 
of electric shock. 
d) Do not abuse the cord. Never use the cord for carrying, pulling or unplugging the power tool. Keep 
cord away from heat, oil, sharp edges or moving parts. Damaged or entangled cords increase the risk of 
electric shock. 
e) When operating a power tool outdoors, use an extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of a 
cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of electric shock. 
f) If operating a power tool in a damp location is unavoidable, use a residual current device (RCD) 
protected supply. Use of an RCD reduces the risk of electric shock. 

 control.

provided with this power tool.
fire and/or serious injury. 

NOTE The term “residual current device (RCD)” can be replaced by the term “ground fault circuit
interrupter (GFCI)” or “earth leakage circuit breaker (ELCB)”.
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3) Personal safety 
a) Stay alert, watch what you are doing and use common sense when operating a power tool. Do not 
use a power tool while you are tired or under the influence of 
drugs, alcohol or medication. A moment of inattention while operating power tools may result in serious 
personal injury. 
b) Use personal protective equipment. Always wear eye protection. Protective equipment such as dust 
mask, non-skid safety shoes, hard hat, or hearing protection used for appropriate conditions will reduce 
personal injuries. 
c) Prevent unintentional starting. Ensure the switch is in the off-position before connecting to power 
source and/or battery pack, picking up or carrying the tool. Carrying power tools with your finger on the 
switch or energising power tools that have the switch on invites accidents. 
d) Remove any adjusting key or wrench before turning the power tool on. A wrench or a key left 
attached to a rotating part of the power tool may result in personal injury. 
e) Do not overreach. Keep proper footing and balance at all times. This enables better control of the 
power tool in unexpected situations. 
f) Dress properly. Do not wear loose clothing or jewellery. Keep your hair, clothing and gloves away 
from moving parts. Loose clothes, jewellery or long hair can be caught in moving parts. 
g) If devices are provided for the connection of dust extraction and collection facilities, ensure these 
are connected and properly used. Use of dust collection can reduce dust-related hazards. 

4) Power tool use and care 
a) Do not force the power tool. Use the correct power tool for your application. The correct power tool 
will do the job better and safer at the rate for which it was designed. 
b) Do not use the power tool if the switch does not turn it on and off. Any power tool that cannot be 
controlled with the switch is dangerous and must be repaired. 
c) Disconnect the plug from the power source and/or the battery pack from the power tool before 
making any adjustments, changing accessories, or storing power tools. Such preventive safety 
measures reduce the risk of starting the power tool accidentally. 
d) Store idle power tools out of the reach of children and do not allow persons unfamiliar with the 
power tool or these instructions to operate the power tool. Power tools are dangerous in the hands of 
untrained users. 
e) Maintain power tools and accessories. Check for misalignment or binding of moving parts,

 breakage  of parts and
 

any other  condition that may affect the power tool’s operation. If damaged, 
have the power tool repaired before use. Many accidents are caused by poorly maintained power tools. 
f) Keep cutting tools sharp and clean. Properly maintained cutting tools with sharp cutting edges are less 
likely to bind and are easier to control. 
g) Use the power tool, accessories and tool bits etc. in accordance with these instructions, taking 
into account the working conditions and the work to be performed. Use of the power tool for operations 
different from those intended could result in a hazardous situation. 

5) Battery tool use and care 
a) Recharge only with the charger specified by the manufacturer. A charger that is suitable for one type 
of battery pack may create a risk of fire when used with another battery pack. 
b) Use power tools only with specifically designated battery packs. Use of any other battery packs may 
create a risk of injury and fire. 
c) When battery pack is not in use, keep it away from other metal objects, like paper clips, coins, keys, 

h) Do not let familiarity gained from frequent use of tools allow you to become complacent and
 ignore tool safety principles.A careless action can cause severe injury within a fraction of a second.

h) Keep handles and grasping surfaces dry, clean and free from oil and grease. Slippery handles and 
grasping surfaces do not allow for safe handling and control of the tool in unexpected situations.
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nails, screws or other small metal objects, that can make a connection from one terminal to another. 
Shorting the battery terminals together may cause burns or a fire. 
d) Under abusive conditions, liquid may be ejected from the battery; avoid contact. If contact 
accidentally occurs, flush with water. If liquid contacts eyes, additionally seek medical help. Liquid 
ejected from the battery may cause irritation or burns. 

6) Service 
Have your power tools serviced by a qualified repair person using only identical replacement parts. 
This will ensure that safety of the power tool is maintained. 

3. Screwdriver Safety Warning:
– Hold the power tool by insulated gripping surfaces, when performing an operation where the 
fastener may contact hidden wiring. Fasteners contacting a "live" wire may make exposed metal parts of 
the power tool "live" and could give the operator an electric shock. 

4. Residual risks
Even when the tool is used as prescribed it is not possible to eliminate all residual risk factors. The 
following hazards may arise in connection with the tool’s construction and design: 
1. Damage to lungs if an effective dust mask is not worn. 

2. Damage to hearing if effective hearing protection is not worn. 

3. Health defects resulting from vibration emission if the power tool is being used over longer period of time 
or not adequately managed and properly maintained. 

WARNING! This machine produces an electromagnetic field during operation. This field may under some 
circumstances interfere with active or passive medical implants. To reduce the risk of serious or fatal injury, 
we recommend persons with medical implants to consult their physician and the medical implant 
manufacturer before operating this machine.

5. Battery/Battery charger safety warnings
This appliance can be used by children aged
from 8 years and above and persons with
reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities
or lack of experience and knowledge if they have
been given supervision or instruction concerning
use of the appliance in a safe way and
understand the hazards involved.

a)

Never service damaged battery packs. Service of battery packs should only be performed by the b)
manufacturer or authorized service providers.

e)  Do not use a battery pack or tool that is damaged or modified. Damaged or modified batteries may 
exhibit unpredictable behaviour resulting in fire, explosion or risk of injury.
f)  Do not expose a battery pack or tool to fire or excessive temperature. Exposure to

NOTE: The temperature „130 °C“ can be replaced by the temperature „265 °F“.

fire or temperature 
above 130 °C may cause explosion.

g)   Follow all charging instructions and do not charge the battery pack or tool outside the temperature 
range specified in the instructions. Charging improperly or at temperatures outside the specified range 
may damage the battery and increase the risk of fire.
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Children shall not play with the appliance. 
Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be 
made by children without supervision. 
Do not recharge non-rechargeable batteries, as 
they can overheat and break. 
During charging, batteries must be placed in the 
well-ventilated area 

 Protect the battery charger from rain and 
moisture. The penetration of water in a battery 
charger increases the risk of electric shock.  

 Recharge only with the charger specified by 
the manufacturer. A charger that is suitable for 
one type of battery, it may create a risk of fire 
when used with another battery.  

 Do not charge other batteries. The battery 
charger is suitable only for charging our lithium 
ion batteries within the listed voltage range. 
Otherwise there is danger, fire and explosion.  

 Keep the battery charger clean. 
Contamination may cause the danger of electric 
shock.  

 Check the battery charger, cable and plug 
each time before using. Do not use the 
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battery charger when defects are detected. 
Do not open the battery charger yourself and 
have it repaired only by qualified personnel 
using original spare parts. Damaged battery 
chargers, cables and plugs increase the risk of 
electric shock.  

 Do not operate the battery charger on easily 
inflammable surfaces (e. g. paper, textiles, 
etc.) or in combustible environments. There is 
danger of fire due to the heating of the battery 
charger during charging.  

 Under abusive conditions, liquid may be 
ejected from the battery; avoid contact. If 
contact accidentally occurs, flush with water. 
If liquid contacts eyes, additionally seek 
medical help. Liquid ejected from the battery 
may cause irritation or burns.  

 Do not open the battery yourself. There is 
danger of a short circuit.  

 Protect the battery against heat, e.g., 
including against continuous sun irradiation 
and fire. There is a danger of explosion.  

 Do not short-circuit the battery. There is a 
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danger of explosion.  
 In case of damage and improper use of the 

battery, vapours may be emitted. In case of 
complaints, provide for fresh air and consult a 
physician. The vapours can irritate the 
respiratory system. 
 
PARTS OF THE RECHARGEABLE SCREWDRIVER 

                                                     

 

6. Operating Controls 
1. Operating switch 
2. Bit holder (chuck)   
3. Charging socket     
4. Battery charger 
5. LED working spot light 

Not all of the accessories illustrated or described are included as standard delivery.  
Please refer to product specification. 

1
2

5 3

4

6
7

6. Switch for LED working spot light 
7. Charge status display 
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7. Technical Data

Note: 

-  warning:  avoid vibration risk 
suggestion:  1) wear glove  during operation; 

2) limit operating time and shorten trigger time. 

 Wear hearing protection while operating the power tool. 

The declared vibration total value(s) and the declared noise emission value(s) have been measured in 
accordance with a standard test method and may be used for comparing one tool with another;
The declared vibration total value(s) and the declared noise emission value(s) may also be used in a preliminary 
assessment of exposure.

 

Warning 

The vibration emission and noise emissions during actual use of the power tool can differ from the declared 
total value depending on the ways in which the tool is used. 

  The emissions need to identify safety measures to protect the operator that are based on an estimation of 
exposure in the actual conditions of use (taking account of all parts of the operating cycle such as the times 
when the tool is switched off and when it is running idle in addition to the trigger time).

Level of acoustic pressure LpA (KpA=3dB(A)), here LpA is 56 dB(A)
Level of acoustic power LwA (KwA=3dB(A)), here LwA is 64 dB(A)
Level of vibration ah (K=1.5m/s   ), here ah is < 2.5 m/s 22

EN

Type designation

Rated  V

ML-CS24-36-P

oltage           3.6V d.c.

No-load  Speed 180min

Chuck  capacity 6.37mm

Max.torque 2.5N·m

                                     

Max screw size          ø3mm x L 25mm

Battery          AA 600mAh    1.2 Vd.c.    Ni-MH    600mAh

Cell quantity in the tool         3

Charger
Model:

Input:

charge time 3-5h

Output:

-1

JLH050700250G2

100-240VAC 50-60Hz 10W

7.0VDC 0.25A 1.75W
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8. Intended Use 
The electric screwdriver is suitable for the insertion and removal of screws.  

9. Operation 

For Your Safety 
Warning! Switch off before adjusting or cleaning. The bit holder continues to move for a few seconds 
after the machine is switched off. Caution! Do not touch the moving bit holder.  

- Before Use  

Charging Procedure  
The battery charger supplied matches to the battery installed in the machine. Do not use other battery 
chargers.  

 If the On/Off switch is subject to continued use, the battery can be damaged. 
The charging process starts as soon as the mains plug of the battery charger (6) is inserted in the socket and 
the machine is then connected to the battery charger.  
The battery charge indicator (7) lights up red to indicate the charging procedure. 

 During the charging procedure, the handle of the machine warms up. This is normal.  
 When the charging is finished, disconnect the battery charger from the socket.  
 Do not use the machine during the charging procedure. 

 

Inserting and Extracting Tool Bits 
Important! Always turn off the switch before you change the screw bit to avoid unintentional starting of the 
machine. When the machine is completely stopped, insert or extract the screw bit. 

On/Off Trigger
Use the On/Off trigger to start the machine and keep holding it for continuous operation. 
To switch the machine off, release the On/Off trigger 

Please support and clamp the workpiece properly. Do not use hand to grip or clamp the workpiece, it may cause injury.

EN

- Operation for working  

Only use tool bits which can be securely fastened in the chuck and for which the bits has been designed. 

Before using the machine check whether the screw-bit is inserted correctly. Avoid over-tightening screws, 
otherwise the screw head may be damaged or stripping of the threads may occur. 

LED Working spot light  

Pushing the top switch (6) will turn on the LED working spot light (5). 
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Screw Insertion 
Set the direction of rotation of the screwdriver to the clockwise direction. Insert the screw-bit into the slot in the 
head of the screw. Hold the screw bit perpendicular to the head of the screw, otherwise the screw or the screw 
head may be damaged. Press the screw bit against the screw with a constant pressure while driving in the 
screw. 
When the screw is completely screwed in, hold the machine firmly and release the On/Off trigger, otherwise the 
screw or the screw head may be damaged. If the On/Off trigger is not released immediately a high torque could 
also damage the screw-bit or the screwdriver. 

Screw Removal 
Set the direction of rotation of the screwdriver to the anticlockwise direction. Insert the screw-bit into the slot in 
the head of the screw. Hold the screw-bit perpendicular to the head of the screw, otherwise the screw or the 
screw head may be damaged. Press the screw bit against the screw with a constant pressure while removing 
the screw. 

10. Maintenance and Cleaning 
Attention! Always switch off the screwdriver and lock the switch in the OFF position before carrying 
out any work on the machine. 
To clean, always use a dry or moist, but not wet, towel. Many cleaning agents contain chemical substances 
which may cause damage to the plastic parts of the machine. Therefore do not use any strong or inflammable 
cleaners such as petrol, paint thinner, turpentine or similar cleaning agents. 
Always keep air ventilation holes free of dust deposits to prevent overheating. 
 

11. Servicing  
For more information, please contact us. 

12. Disposal 
Power tools, accessories and packaging should be sorted for environmentally-friendly recycling.  
 
Battery:  
The battery cell is built into the device, and the device must be disposed of therefore only by a specialist. Ni-MH

EN

Application area 
The cordless screwdriver is designed for using and charging in temperature regions with a characteristic temperature of  10 ° C to

 relative humidity not more than 80%,the absence of direct exposure to atmospheric pre capitation and excessive dust content
 of the air. 
Requirements for room conditions 
Do not use power tools in explosive areas where ammable liquids, gases, dust are present. It creates sparks, which can lead to the

 ignition of dust, steam.  
Storage conditions 
Shelf life - 4 years provided that the products are stored indoors with natural ventilation in the package at an air temperature 
of --20 ° C to 40 ° C

  
and a relative humidity of not more than 80% 

 

 45 ° C,  
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Appliance: 
CAUTION! This product shall not be discarded with household waste but that it shall be 
returned to a collection system which conforms to the European WEEE Directive. 
Contact your local authorities or stockist for advice on recycling. It will then be 
recycled or dismantled in order to reduce the impact on the environment. Electric and 
electronic equipment can be hazardous for the environment and for human health 
since they contain hazardous substances. 
 

      

EN
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